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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

FLOAT

2019

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 2.36 %

Molybdenum 0.052 %

Silver 10.8 g/t

an angular float sample (4365), taken south of the shaft

Assessment Report 38907

N

SHAFT

2019

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 1.69 %

Silver 5.9 g/t

A 2.5 metre chip sample (4364) from the shaft area.

Assessment Report 38907

N

TRENCH

2019

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 6.67 %

Molybdenum 0.031 %

Silver 30.1 g/t

Gold 0.25 g/t

A select sample (4363) of the mineralized veins from a 

trench or road-cut, located north of the shaft.

Assessment Report 38907
N
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